Denver Pioneers 0-3-0, 0-1-0 WCHA -vs- St. Cloud State 4-0-1, 1-0-0 WCHA
10/27/2000 at St. Cloud, Minn.

Date: 10/27/2000 Goals By Period Total
Start: 7:08 pm :
Time- 2:31 Denver Pioneers 1
Attendance: 5522 0 0
Location: St. Cloud, Minn. 1(St. Cloud
Officials: Referee: Bill Mason; Linesman: J.B. Olson; Linesman: Bill State
Volbrecht
1 0
4 5
DENVER: Keith, Greg (1)
SCSU: Hartigan, Mark (1); Cullen, Jon (1); Westcott, Duvie (1);
Motzko, Joe (1); Anderson, Keith (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By DENV SCSU
ER
1st 05:23 SCSU Motzko, Joe Malone, Ryan, Hartigan, Mark 0 1
1st 16:32 DENV Keith, Greg Barber, Greg, Caldwell, Ryan 1 1
ER
3rd 09:29 SCSU Anderson, Keith DiCasmirro, Nate 1 2
3rd 16:56 SCSU Hartigan, Mark Motzko, Joe 1 3
3rd 18:11 SCSU Westcott, Duvie DiCasmirro, Nate, Hartigan, Mark 1 4
3rd 19:38 SCSU Cullen, Jon DiCasmirro, Nate 1 5
Denver Pioneers Power Plays St. Cloud State Power Plays
No data to report. No data to report.
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SCSU Gaffaney, Brian 02:00 ROUGHING 02:55
1st SCSU Gaffaney, Brian 02:00 ROUGHING 02:55
1st DENVE Neale, David 02:00 ROUGHING 02:56
R
1st DENVE Neale, David 02:00 ROUGHING 02:55
R
1st DENVE Cook, Jesse 02:00 HOOKING 11:34 PP
R
1st SCSU Westcott, Duvie 02:00 HOOKING 14:35 PP
1st SCSU Malone, Ryan 02:00 ROUGHING 19:30 PP
2nd SCSU Finger, Jeff 02:00 ROUGHING 03:11
2nd DENVE Dora, Lukas 02:00 ROUGHING 03:11
R
2nd DENVE Adams, Erik 02:00 HOOKING 05:10 PP
R
2nd SCSU Malone, Ryan 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 07:12 PP
2nd SCSU Malone, Ryan 02:00 TRIPPING 07:12 PP
2nd DENVE Bianchin, Jordan 02:00 INTERFERENCE 11:15 PP
R
2nd DENVE Doell, Kevin 02:00 ROUGHING 16:11
R
2nd DENVE Doell, Kevin 02:00 ROUGHING 16:11
R
2nd SCSU LaMere, Ryan 02:00 ROUGHING 16:11
2nd SCSU LaMere, Ryan 02:00 ROUGHING 16:11
2nd SCSU Westcott, Duvie 02:00 ROUGHING 20:00
2nd DENVE Paradise, Chris 02:00 ROUGHING 20:00
R
2nd DENVE Paradise, Chris 02:00 HIGH STICKING 20:00 PP
R
02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 17:36 PP

3rd DENVE Caldwell, Ryan
R




3rd
3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

4th

SCSU Lasron, Ritchie
SCSU Gaffaney, Brian
DENVE Keith, Greg

R

DENVE Keith, Greg
R

SCSU Hendricks, Matt
DENVE Popadynetz, Kelly
R

DENVE Neale, David
R

DENVE Neale, David
R

DENVE Neale, David
R

SCSU Finger, Jeff

02:00
02:00
02:00

02:00

02:00
02:00

02:00

02:00

10:00

02:00

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
ROUGHING
ROUGHING

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
CROSS-CHECKING

ROUGHING

ROUGHING

10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT

ROUGHING

19:29
19:29
19:29

19:29

19:29
19:38

19:58

19:38

19:58

04:58

PP
PP

PP

PP



Individual

Denver Pioneers 1

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen
LW 13 Dora, Lukas 0 0 3 -1 - 1-2
C 17 Engstrom, Bjorn 0 0 2 -1 11-16 =
D 20 MacKenzie, Aaron 0 0 1 -2 - -
D 24  Stauss, Judd 0 (0] 2 -3 - -
RW 25 Keith, Greg 1 0 1 0 - 1-2
G 31 Dubielewicz, Wade 0 (0] 0 0 - -
4 Adams, Erik 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
8 Cook, Jesse 0 (0] 2 -1 - 1-2
9 Bianchin, Jordan 0 0 0 0] - 1-2
10 Vines, Bryan 0 0 0 0 = =
11 Barber, Greg 0 1 1 -2 - 1-2
12  Popadynetz, Kelly 0 0 3 -2 16-20 1-2
14  Bull, Max 0 0 0 0] - -
18 Paradise, Chris 0 (0] 0 -2 6-9 2-4
19 James, Connor 0 0 1 -2 - -
21 Caldwell, Ryan 0 1 1 -1 - 1-2
22 Doell, Kevin 0 0 4 -2 - 2-4
23  Weber, Matt 0 (0] 2 -2 - -
28 Neale, David 0 0 2 0 - 5-18
Total 1 2 25 -21 33-45 17-42
St. Cloud State 5
Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen
G 1 Meyer, Scott 0 0 0 0 - -
C 8 Arnason, Tyler 0 0 0 (6} - -
RW 9 Sampair, Brandon 0 0 0 0 - -
D 10 Westcott, Duvie 1 (0] 0 0 - 2-4
LW 15 Hendricks, Matt 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
D 16 LaMere, Ryan 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
3 Hartigan, Mark 1 2 0 0 - -
5 Eastman, Derek 0 (0] 0 (6} - -
6 Finger, Jeff 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
7 Cullen, Jon 1 (0] 0 0 - -
12 Lasron, Ritchie 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
13 DiCasmirro, Nate 0 3 0 (6} - -
18 Peterson, Joel 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Motzko, Joe 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Purslow, Chris 0 0 0 0 - -
25  Lundbohm, Andy 0 0 0 0 = =
27  Gaffaney, Brian 0 0 0 0 - 3-6
28 Anderson, Keith 1 0 0 (6} - =
29 Malone, Ryan 0 1 0 0 - 3-6
Total 1 2 25 -21 33-45 17-42
Denver Pioneers Goalkeeping St. Cloud State Goalkeeping
# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total # Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
31 Dubielewicz, Wade L 59:07 4 0 18 1 Meyer, Scott W 60:00 1 0 24
TM TEAM 0:53 0 1 0 Totals 4 1 18
Totals 4 1 18
Denver Pioneers Faceoffs St. Cloud State Faceoffs
# Player w L # Player w L
12 Popadynetz, Kelly 16 4 T™M TEAM 12 33
17 Engstrom, Bjorn 11 5 Totals 12 33



18 Paradise, Chris

Totals

33

12



