Denver Pioneers 0-3-0, 0-1-0 WCHA -vs- St. Cloud State 4-0-1, 1-0-0 WCHA 10/27/2000 at St. Cloud, Minn.

Date: 10/27/2000 **Start:** 7:08 pm **Time:** 2:31 Attendance: 5522 Location: St. Cloud, Minn.

Officials: Referee: Bill Mason; Linesman: J.B. Olson; Linesman: Bill

Volbrecht

Goals By Period	Total
Denver Pioneers	1
0	0
1	St. Cloud State
1	0
4	5

DENVER: Keith, Greg (1) **SCSU:** Hartigan, Mark (1); Cullen, Jon (1); Westcott, Duvie (1); Motzko, Joe (1); Anderson, Keith (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	DENV ER	SCSU
1st	05:23	SCSU	Motzko, Joe	Malone, Ryan, Hartigan, Mark	0	1
1st	16:32	DENV ER	Keith, Greg	Barber, Greg, Caldwell, Ryan	1	1
3rd	09:29	SCSU	Anderson, Keith	DiCasmirro, Nate	1	2
3rd	16:56	SCSU	Hartigan, Mark	Motzko, Joe	1	3
3rd	18:11	SCSU	Westcott, Duvie	DiCasmirro, Nate, Hartigan, Mark	1	4
3rd	19:38	SCSU	Cullen, Jon	DiCasmirro, Nate	1	5

Denver Pioneers Power Plays

No data to report.

St. Cloud State Power Plays

No data to report.

Penalty Summary

_							
Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	SCSU	Gaffaney, Brian	02:00	ROUGHING		02:55	
1st	SCSU	Gaffaney, Brian	02:00	ROUGHING		02:55	
1st	DENVE R	Neale, David	02:00	ROUGHING		02:56	
1st	DENVE R	Neale, David	02:00	ROUGHING		02:55	
1st	DENVE R	Cook, Jesse	02:00	HOOKING		11:34	PP
1st	SCSU	Westcott, Duvie	02:00	HOOKING		14:35	PP
1st	SCSU	Malone, Ryan	02:00	ROUGHING		19:30	PP
2nd	SCSU	Finger, Jeff	02:00	ROUGHING		03:11	
2nd	DENVE R	Dora, Lukas	02:00	ROUGHING		03:11	
2nd	DENVE R	Adams, Erik	02:00	HOOKING		05:10	PP
2nd	SCSU	Malone, Ryan	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		07:12	PP
2nd	SCSU	Malone, Ryan	02:00	TRIPPING		07:12	PP
2nd	DENVE R	Bianchin, Jordan	02:00	INTERFERENCE		11:15	PP
2nd	DENVE R	Doell, Kevin	02:00	ROUGHING		16:11	
2nd	DENVE R	Doell, Kevin	02:00	ROUGHING		16:11	
2nd	SCSU	LaMere, Ryan	02:00	ROUGHING		16:11	
2nd	SCSU	LaMere, Ryan	02:00	ROUGHING		16:11	
2nd	SCSU	Westcott, Duvie	02:00	ROUGHING		20:00	
2nd	DENVE R	Paradise, Chris	02:00	ROUGHING		20:00	
2nd	DENVE R	Paradise, Chris	02:00	HIGH STICKING		20:00	PP
3rd	DENVE R	Caldwell, Ryan	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		17:36	PP

3rd	SCSU Lasron, Ritchie	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	19:29	
3rd	SCSU Gaffaney, Brian	02:00 ROUGHING	19:29	
3rd	DENVE Keith, Greg R	02:00 ROUGHING	19:29	
3rd	DENVE Keith, Greg R	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	19:29	
3rd	SCSU Hendricks, Matt	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	19:29	PP
3rd	DENVE Popadynetz, Kelly R	02:00 CROSS-CHECKING	19:38	PP
3rd	DENVE Neale, David R	02:00 ROUGHING	19:58	PP
3rd	DENVE Neale, David R	02:00 ROUGHING	19:38	
3rd	DENVE Neale, David R	10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	19:58	PP
4th	SCSU Finger, Jeff	02:00 ROUGHING	04:58	

Individual

Denver Pioneers 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
LW	13	Dora, Lukas	0	0	3	-1	-	1-2
С	17	Engstrom, Bjorn	0	0	2	-1	11-16	-
D	20	MacKenzie, Aaron	0	0	1	-2	-	-
D	24	Stauss, Judd	0	0	2	-3	-	-
RW	25	Keith, Greg	1	0	1	0	-	1-2
G	31	Dubielewicz, Wade	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Adams, Erik	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	8	Cook, Jesse	0	0	2	-1	-	1-2
	9	Bianchin, Jordan	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	10	Vines, Bryan	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Barber, Greg	0	1	1	-2	-	1-2
	12	Popadynetz, Kelly	0	0	3	-2	16-20	1-2
	14	Bull, Max	0	0	0	0	-	-
	18	Paradise, Chris	0	0	0	-2	6-9	2-4
	19	James, Connor	0	0	1	-2	-	-
	21	Caldwell, Ryan	0	1	1	-1	-	1-2
	22	Doell, Kevin	0	0	4	-2	-	2-4
	23	Weber, Matt	0	0	2	-2	-	-
	28	Neale, David	0	0	2	0	-	5-18
		Total	1	2	25	-21	33-45	17-42

St. Cloud State 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
G	1	Meyer, Scott	0	0	0	0	-	-
С	8	Arnason, Tyler	0	0	0	0	-	-
RW	9	Sampair, Brandon	0	0	0	0	-	-
D	10	Westcott, Duvie	1	0	0	0	-	2-4
LW	15	Hendricks, Matt	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
D	16	LaMere, Ryan	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	3	Hartigan, Mark	1	2	0	0	-	-
	5	Eastman, Derek	0	0	0	0	-	-
	6	Finger, Jeff	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	7	Cullen, Jon	1	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Lasron, Ritchie	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	13	DiCasmirro, Nate	0	3	0	0	-	-
	18	Peterson, Joel	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Motzko, Joe	1	1	0	0	-	-
	20	Purslow, Chris	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Lundbohm, Andy	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Gaffaney, Brian	0	0	0	0	-	3-6
	28	Anderson, Keith	1	0	0	0	-	-
	29	Malone, Ryan	0	1	0	0	-	3-6
		Total	1	2	25	-21	33-45	17-42

Denver Pioneers Goalkeeping

St. Cloud State Goalkeeping

_#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total	#	F
31	Dubielewicz, Wade	L	59:07	4	0	18	1	١
TN	1 TEAM		0:53	0	1	0		1
	Totals			4	1	18		

#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total
1	Meyer, Scott	W	60:00	1	0	24
	Totals			4	1	18

Denver Pioneers Faceoffs

St. Cloud State Faceoffs

#	Player	W	L
	Popadynetz, Kelly	16	4
17	Engstrom, Bjorn	11	5

#	Player	W	L
TM	TEAM	12	33
	Totals	12	33

 18 Paradise, Chris
 6
 3

 Totals
 33
 12